UNOFFICIAL CO

Recording Requested and Prepared By:

T.D. Service Company LR Department 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868 **JULIAN E. YANEZ**

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company LR Department (Cust# 673) 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400

Doc#: 1514015054 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/20/2015 01:31 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Customer#: 673/8 Service#: 4167558RL1

Loan#: 9803799726

Orange, CA 92868

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: KIMBERLY M CLARK, A SUGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee: ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROCF, INC

Mortgage Dated: FEBRUARY 28, 2007 Recorded on: MAPCH 02, 2007 as Instrument No. 0706135073 in Book No. ---

at Page No. ---

IL 60
PLACOPPECO Property Address: 6614 S KENWOOD AVENUE #206, CHICAGO, IL 60637-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 20-23-223-017-0000

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

1514015054 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan#: 9803799726 Page 2	Srv#: 4167558RL1
THE FOREGOING IN	cof, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed strument on MAY 0 4 2015 ricipation trust, by its trustee u.s. bank trust, n.a., through caliber
HOME LOANS, INC	., AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR THE TRUSTEE
By:	
Sarah Kennedy, A	ssistant Secretary
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate
	Perifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
	deciment to which this certificate is attached, and not the
	truth.viness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
	0.0
State of <u>CALIF</u>	ORNIA }
County of ORAN	GE } ss.
on MAY 0.4. 2015 h	efore me, Julian Yanez, a Not ry Public, personally appeared Sarah Kennedy, who proved to me on
	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me th	nat he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the inst	rument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I
certify under PENALT Witness my hand and o	TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
Withess my hand and t	Allicial Scal.
	9
(yearana and an
(Notary Name): Julian	JULIAN YANEZ Commission © 014006
(Notary Public - California 2

1514015054 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

UNIT 208 IN THE CAROLINA CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 11 IN OGLESBY'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 10 AND 11 IN WAIT AND BOWEN'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF WEST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0633217163, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PIN #: 20-23-223-017-0000

CHICAGO,

COLINIA CIENTS OFFICE Commonly known 55 6814 S. KENWOOD, UNIT 208